PPIC STATEWIDE SURVEY SEPTEMBER 2024

Californians and Their Government—September 2024
Full Crosstabs—All Respondents

Methodology Note:

Findings are based on a survey of 1,605 California adult residents, conducted online using the Ipsos KnowledgePanel. Interviews were conducted in
English and Spanish according to the respondents’ preferences. The median time to complete the survey was 19 minutes. Interviewing took place
from August 29—September 9, 2024.

The sampling error, taking design effects from weighting into consideration, is +3.1 percent at the 95 percent confidence level for the total
unweighted sample of 1,605 adults. This means that 95 times out of 100, the results will be within 3.1 percentage points of what they would be if all
adults in California were interviewed. The sampling error for unweighted subgroups is larger. Sampling error is only one type of error to which surveys
are subject. Results may also be affected by factors such as question wording, question order, and survey timing.

If you have any questions or require additional information regarding this survey, please contact surveys@ppic.org

Note:

For questions related to the 2024 elections and the initiative process (Q10-Q58), please refer to the Public Crosstabs-Likely Voters document.


mailto:surveys@ppic.org
https://www.ppic.org/survey/
https://www.ppic.org/publication/ppic-statewide-survey-californians-and-their-government-september-2024/

PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - September 2024

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con %‘:’;g;l érr\‘L:rI\;ie Los Angeles Ora&gglfan SF Bay Area
Q1. Overall, do you approve 49% 50% 49% 51% 74% 12% 43% 78% | 48% 20% 39% 45% 52% 47% 58%
approve or disapprove H 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
of the way that Gavin disapprove 48% 44% 49% 48% 25% 88% 54% 20% 51% 78% 57% 50% 45% 50% 39%
ug";:grgslz gsgg;g'rgo ¢ don't know (vol) 3% 6% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4% 5% 3% 3% 3%
California? Unweighted n 1587 217 1365 1069 660 358 310 505 645 410 292 185 379 264 309
Congressional District Comggtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female Arﬁfer:iccaanns Arrﬁ-\esn'iiign s Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q1. Overall,dc_lo you approve 52% 38% 46% 49% 49% 61% 52% 56% 41% 51% 52% | 46% 48% 52%
e ey that Ve disapprove 45% 58% 49% 50% | 46% 36% 44% 39% | 57% | 46% | 45% | 52% | 49% 45%
of the way that Gavin
nles“jfggn; S'Sg gsggr:g\rgof don't know (vol) 3% 4% 5% 2% 5% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2%
California? Unweighted n 1248 339 270 784 803 139 196 447 736 227 507 836 1207 379

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College g . . o
only egzgggzn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen| Own Rent

Q1. Overall,d(_io you approve 47% 45% 54% 48% 48% 51% 45% 55% 69% 48% 52%
2??,::‘(,55,’1,,;382{,?,‘,' ® disapprove 48% 52% 44% 49% 48% 48% | 52% 42% 26% 50% | 45%
ug":gg";s'z gsgg;glrgof don't know (vol) 5% 3% 2% 3% 4% 1% 3% 3% 5% 2% 3%
California? Unweighted n 364 443 780 294 374 853 1224 244 111 1011 555

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: August 29- September 9, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - September 2024

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t:
uis No Yes fely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:g;lt;)all IIE?’I‘%?'% Los Angeles Ora[;\igZIoSan SF Bay Area
Q2. Overall, do you approve A7% 50% 46% 48% 70% 11% 40% 79% 41% 18% 38% 41% 51% 46% 56%
a?l{’rzove OTtﬂiStatl?Iprove disapprove 50% 45% 52% 50% 28% 88% 57% 19% 56% 80% 58% 54% 47% 51% 40%
of the way that the
ca|if°rniay|_egis|ature don't know (vol) 3% 6% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 6% 2% 3% 4%
is handling its job?  ypweighted n 1585 218 1364 1068 659 | 358 | 310 | 505 | 644 | 410 291 185 377 264 310
Congressional District Comggtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female | ,African | = Asian ) atinos | whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes
Q2. Overall, doyou  approve 50% 35% 41% 46% | 48% 50% 55% 52% | 39% | 53% | 48% | 40% 46% 50%
a?ﬂ:ove OVtﬂiStat%P"ove disapprove 47% 62% 55% 53% 47% 47% 41% 43% 59% 43% 49% 57% 51% 47%
of the way that the
CaliforniayLegisIature don't know (vol) 3% 3% 5% 2% 5% 3% 4% 4% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3%
is handling its job? Unweighted n 1247 338 270 784 801 139 195 446 736 227 506 836 1206 378

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . . . it
only egﬂggggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent

Q2. Overall, doyou  approve 47% 40% 54% 50% 42% 49% | 43% 53% 66% 45% 50%
approve or disapprove disapprove 48% 58% 44% 47% 53% 50% 54% 43% 27% 53% 46%
of the way that the K o o o o o o o o . o o
California Legislature don't know (vol) 5% 3% 2% 4% 5% 1% 3% 3% 6% 2% 4%
is handling its job? Unweighted n 363 443 779 293 374 852 1222 244 112 1010 556

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: August 29- September 9, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - September 2024

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: August 29- September 9, 2024

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters .
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:,‘;Tlgcl ém%?g Los Angeles Oragig(;/OSan SF Bay Area
Q3. Do you think right direction 43% 43% 43% 46% 67% 8% 37% | 74% | 39% | 13% 34% 42% 46% 39% 53%
things “1 Cal,ifor!liat ri;\re wrong direction 55% 54% 56% 53% 32% | 91% | 63% | 25% | 59% | 86% 63% 55% 53% 59% 46%
enera oing In e
f’ight dirgc%on%, the don't know (vol) 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 1% 1%
wrong direction? Unweighted n 1590 219 1366 1070 660 358 311 507 646 410 293 187 380 263 310
Congressional District Comg%titive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
. . fee African Asian . .
Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q3. Do you think right direction 47% 30% 38% 44% 43% 47% 50% 48% 36% | 46% | 44% | 40% 43% 44%
things ::1 Cal_ifor!liat ﬁre wrong direction 52% 67% 59% 55% 55% 53% 50% 50% 62% | 54% | 54% | 57% 55% 54%
enera oing in e
Hght dirction or the. don’t know (vol) 1% 4% 3% 1% | 3% 0% 1% 2% | 2% | 0% | 2% | 2% 2% 2%
wrong direction? Unweighted n 1249 341 271 785 805 139 195 450 737 227 509 837 1208 381
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . . i
only egﬂggggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent
Q3. Do you think right direction 39% 42% 49% 40% 43% 46% 39% 48% 64% 42% 45%
things in California are wrong direction 57% 58% 50% 58% 56% 54% 59% 50% 33% 56% 53%
g_enera_lly g_omg in the . 0, 0, 0, 0, o, 0, 0, 0, o, 0, 0,
right direction or the  don't know (vol) 4% 1% 0% 2% 2% 0% 1% 2% 4% 1% 2%
wrong direction? Unweighted n 367 445 778 295 377 851 1226 244 112 1012 558

Page 3



PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - September 2024

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region

All Adults No Yes Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:g;lt;)all IIE?’I‘%?'% Los Angeles Ora[;\igZIoSan SF Bay Area
ch“o::;":'c“gJ: itions 9004 times 36% 33% | 38% 41% 55% | 12% | 33% | 61% | 32% | 15% 29% 39% 36% 37% 45%
mlgﬁ'{ﬁ’a""‘;‘:“ r?:gyt%: bad times 61% 64% | 61% 57% 43% | 87% | 65% | 37% | e6% | 84% 69% 58% 62% 62% 53%
ot o tmeave Wll gon't know (vol) 2% 3% | 2% 2% 2% | 1% | 2% | 2% | 2% | 1% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2%
financtally or bad Unweighted n 1596 225 | 1366 1071 659 | 358 | 312 | 507 | 646 | 410 292 187 383 264 312

Congressional District Comge[a)titive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female Aag:?caanns An;:sy'iizgns Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q4. Turningto . good times 39% 26% 32% 40% | 34% 47% 34% 41% | 33% | 33% | 37% | 38% 35% 40%
miﬁ;'{ﬁ;’t"fdr?:gﬁf]‘; bad times 59% 70% 66% 59% | 63% 50% 62% 57% | 65% | 66% | 61% | 59% 62% 58%
hont o fimaa® ! gon't know (vol) 2% 3% 3% 1% | 3% 3% 4% 2% | 2% | 1% | 2% | 3% 2% 2%
financtally or bad Unweighted n 1256 340 270 790 | 806 140 196 452 | 737 | 226 | 513 | 840 1211 384

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership

Hig';rs“‘;h“' eﬁsﬁig?fﬁ ] Sollege | <g40k | $40k-579k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
ch“o::;":'c“gJ: itions 9004 times 34% 33% 43% 33% 31% 42% | 34% 41% 45% 38% 36%
In Calffornia, r?:gyt%: bad times 64% 65% 55% 66% 66% 57% | 64% 55% 51% 60% | 63%
ot o i Wll gon't know (vol) 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% | 2% 4% 4% 2% | 2%
financially or bad Unweighted n 368 450 778 294 381 852 | 1232 244 112 1015 | 560

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: August 29- September 9, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - September 2024

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult: Likel t
uis No Yes fely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:g;lt;)all IIE?’I‘%?'% Los Angeles Ora[;\igZIoSan SF Bay Area
gg-eH;g\Iyr:ﬁEi :'f( t)?:u just about always 5% 6% 5% 6% 8% 1% 2% 8% 5% 2% 6% 1% 6% 1% 4%
can trust th:e_state most of the time 37% 37% 37% 38% 58% 8% 30% 59% 34% 13% 30% 29% 38% 39% 46%
government in
Sacramento today to  only some of the time 57% 55% 58% 56% 33% 90% 67% 32% 60% 83% 61% 58% 55% 60% 49%
do that is right—just
about always, most of don't know (vol) 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 1%
the time, or only some )
ime? wei
of the time? Unweighted n 1593 221 1367 1071 660 358 312 507 647 410 293 185 381 264 311
Congressional District Comggtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female African Asian Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Americans Americans
t95- H(;)w mmt:'l:_ 0;: the just about always 5% 3% 3% 5% 5% 9% 3% 8% 3% 5% 5% 5% 5% 4%
ime do you think you
can trust th:a_state most of the time 39% 30% 34% 36% 38% 39% 45% 40% 31% 43% 35% 33% 37% 37%
government in
Sacramento today to  only some of the time 55% 65% 61% 59% 55% 52% 51% 51% 64% 51% 58% 61% 56% 58%
do that is right—just
about alwas?s, mést of don't know (vol) 1% 2% 2% 0% 2% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
the time, or only some )
f the time? nweighted n
of the time u hted 1253 340 270 787 806 140 196 451 737 226 511 839 1211 381
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some

H'g*;gfy““' college ollege | <g40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
Q5. How much of the  jyst about always 7% 4% 4% 7% 5% 5% 4% 7% 8% 5% 5%
time do you think you
can trust the state most of the time 33% 34% 44% 34% 32% 41% 35% 41% 46% 35% 39%
government in
Sacramento today to  only some of the time 58% 61% 52% 58% 60% 54% 60% 50% 43% 59% 54%
do that is right—just
about always, most of don't know (vol) 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 4% 1% 1%
the time, or only some .
of the time? Unweighted n 369 446 778 295 379 852 1228 245 112 1013 560

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: August 29- September 9, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - September 2024

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
uis No Yes fely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:g;lt;)all IIE?’I‘%?'% Los Angeles Ora[;\igZIoSan SF Bay Area
Qt6-t Would you sz:y the a few big interests 71% 72% 1% 68% 56% | 92% | 76% | 57% | 72% | 89% 72% 1% 70% 75% 65%
state government is .
?e’v‘\’,tgfi(‘;“i::g‘re’g;‘sby a ‘;ggg{g of all of the 27% 25% | 27% 30% 42% | 7% | 22% | 42% | 26% | 10% 25% 27% 28% 23% 33%
looki t f
themselves, or thatit don't know (vol) 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% | 1% | 2% | 1% | 3% | 1% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2%
is run for the benefit of .
all of the people? Unweighted n 1590 222 1363 1068 657 358 311 505 645 410 292 186 379 263 312
peop!
Congressional District Comg%titive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female African Asian Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Americans Americans
QtS-t Would you satn{ the a few big interests 69% 77% 71% 71% 71% 65% 72% 68% 73% 2% | 74% | 67% 70% 72%
state government is .
?;;tafié“i:‘]f:re’g{‘sby a gggg{g of all of the 28% 21% 27% 28% | 26% 32% 26% 290% | 24% | 27% | 23% | 29% 27% 26%
looki t f
themselves, or thatit don't know (vol) 2% 2% 2% 1% | 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% | 1% | 2% | 3% 3% 2%
is run for the benefit of .
all of the people? Unweighted n 1252 338 268 788 802 140 193 452 735 226 511 837 1206 383
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
H'g';rﬁfyh“' college Gollege | <gaok | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
education

Qtﬁ-t Would you s?y the afew big interests 70% 75% 67% 69% 76% 70% 72% 69% 64% 72% 70%
state government is i
?Jztg;ﬂ;::rerg?sby a gggg{g of all of the 26% 23% 31% 29% 21% 29% | 26% 29% 31% 26% | 28%
looki t f
00KINg O IO hatit  don't know (vol) 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2%
themselves, or that it
is run for the benefit of
all of the people? Unweighted n 368 446 776 295 379 849 1227 244 111 1011 559

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: August 29- September 9, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - September 2024

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t:
uis No Yes fely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:g;lt;)all IIE?’I‘%?'% Los Angeles Ora[;\igZIoSan SF Bay Area

Q7.Do you think the alot 48% 41% 50% 49% 31% 83% 52% 26% 51% 71% 51% 44% 49% 49% 44%
gf)gg'rf"':etnhte;;::g 2 Some 45% 45% 45% 45% 61% | 16% | 45% | 64% | 44% | 24% 38% 50% 45% 47% 48%
lot of the money we don’t waste very much 6% 10% 5% 6% 8% 1% 3% 10% 5% 4% 9% 4% 5% 4% 7%
pay in taxes, Wastes  gon't know (vol) 1% 3% | 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
waste much of it? Unweighted n 1596 224 1366 1071 659 358 312 507 646 411 293 187 383 263 311

Congressional District Comg%titive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female Ar?nfer:f:ann s Arrf;sr'ii?:gns Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q7.Do you think the alot 46% 56% 49% 48% 48% 44% 40% 42% 56% 42% 48% 53% 49% 46%
gggg'rm‘eme;atgzg . some 47% 36% 43% 44% | 46% 49% 51% 49% | 39% | 52% | 44% | 40% 44% 48%
lot of the money we don’t waste very much 6% 7% 7% 7% 5% 6% 8% 8% 5% 5% 6% 6% 6% 6%
Pay in taxes, wastes  don't know (vol) 1% 1% 2% 0% | 2% 1% 1% 2% | 1% | 1% | 2% | 1% 1% 1%
waste much of it? Unweighted n 1255 341 270 791 805 140 195 453 737 226 513 841 1213 382

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
H'g*;gfy““' college ollege | <g40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
education

Q7.Do you think the alot A7% 53% 44% 43% 50% 50% 52% 43% 27% 51% 44%
people in the state o, o, o, 0 o, o, 0 o, o, 0 o,
government waste a some 45% 42% 49% 48% 42% 45% 43% 50% 56% 43% 47%
lot of the money we don’t waste very much 7% 4% 7% 7% 7% 6% 5% 7% 12% 5% 7%
Pay in taxes, Wastes  don't know (vol) 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% | 1% 0% 4% 0% | 2%
waste much of it? Unweighted n 370 449 777 295 381 852 1231 244 113 1015 560

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: August 29- September 9, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - September 2024

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult: Likel t
uis No Yes fely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:gl]lt;;I IIErr\rl‘e;)rI\g Los Angeles Oragigglos an | s Bay Area
335-::?& \;’vgﬂ:d you  very satisfied 18% 9% 21% 23% 25% | 15% | 21% | 26% | 14% | 16% 15% 17% 14% 20% 25%
h_t':US;E_holti’i| fin’?ncial somewhat satisfied 50% 49% 51% 51% 51% 48% 53% 52% 50% 48% 43% 44% 53% 52% 54%
situation today?
Would you say you are not satisfied 32% 42% 28% 26% 24% 36% 27% 23% 36% 36% 42% 39% 33% 28% 21%
very satisfied,
sorrzewhat satisfied, or don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
not satisfied with your .
situation? Unweighted n 1596 226 1365 1070 658 358 312 506 647 411 292 188 383 262 312
Congressional District Comggtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female Arﬁferli'iccaanns Arrﬁ-\esn'iiign s Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes

dQB- H9l;~ would you  yery satisfied 19% 16% 17% 18% 19% 11% 20% 15% 21% | 16% | 13% | 25% 20% 14%
escribe your
h_z.:usghz:.l:;i’z| finoanCia| somewhat satisfied 50% 52% 54% 51% 49% 49% 54% 49% 51% 48% 53% 48% 50% 49%
situation today?
Would you say you are not satisfied 32% 32% 29% 31% 32% 40% 26% 36% 28% 36% 33% 27% 30% 36%
very satisfied,
sorrxewhat satisfied, or don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
not satisfied with your
situation? v Unweighted n 1256 340 270 790 806 140 195 453 737 226 514 840 1211 384
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some

”'9h°§f;‘°°' college. Sollege | <g40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Non-Citizen | Own | Rent

38- H9|;~ would you  yery satisfied 12% 17% 26% 7% 10% 29% 20% 15% 12% 26% 8%
escribe your

household’s financial somewhat satisfied 46% 52% 53% 40% 53% 54% 49% 59% 49% 52% 48%
situation today?
Would you say you are not satisfied 42% 31% 21% 53% 37% 17% 31% 26% 39% 22% 44%
very satisfied,
sornXewhat satisfied, or don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
not satisfied with your
situation? v Unweighted n 370 448 778 295 382 853 1232 243 113 1017 559

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: August 29- September 9, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - September 2024

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: August 29- September 9, 2024

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults No Yes Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:g;lt;)all IIE?’I‘%?'% Los Angeles Ora[;\igZIoSan SF Bay Area
Q9. Looking ahead six much stronger 5% 5% 5% 4% 6% 4% 4% 6% 5% 3% 6% 2% 4% 8% 4%
months from now, do
you eXP?ff{t your | somewhat stronger 18% 18% 18% 19% 23% 9% 19% 27% 16% 14% 14% 20% 19% 19% 20%
personal financia
[slg{tg:%?r’;it?g; 1705 about the same 53% 51% 54% 55% 56% 52% 52% 54% 55% 51% 48% 55% 57% 52% 52%
AND 5 TO 1] [1] much somewhat weaker 16% 19% 16% 16% 11% 25% 16% 9% 17% 23% 23% 16% 13% 14% 16%
stronger, [2]
somewhat stronger, much weaker 7% 7% 7% 6% 4% 10% 8% 3% 7% 10% 9% 6% 6% 7% 6%
[3] abOUt the same’ [4] " 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
somewhat weaker, or don't know (VOl) 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%
[5] much weaker than .
it is now? Unweighted n 1597 225 1367 1071 660 358 312 507 647 411 293 188 383 263 311
Congressional District Comg%titive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female Aag:?caann s Amisrii?':gn s Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
g%nliﬁgl;;ggm a:g;d (ii)x much stronger 5% 5% 9% 5% 5% 17% 4% 6% 3% 5% 7% 3% 4% 6%
you exp?cf:_t your | somewhat stronger 19% 13% 15% 16% 20% 19% 18% 19% 16% 25% 19% 12% 17% 20%
personal financia
[sg{tg?_iql_r;zt?gs 1705 about the same 53% 54% 53% 56% 51% 49% 56% 54% 53% 51% 50% 58% 55% 49%
AND 5 TO 1] [1] much somewhat weaker 16% 19% 16% 16% 17% 4% 15% 16% 20% 13% 16% 19% 16% 17%
stronger, [2]
somewhat stronger,  much weaker 6% 8% 7% 6% 7% 10% 6% 5% 8% 5% 7% 8% 6% 9%
3] about the same, [4
[solmewhat weaker, o[r] don't know (VOl) 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
5 h ker th
[3] much Weaker than ;- weighted n 1256 341 270 790 | 807 140 195 453 | 738 | 227 | 514 | 841 1213 383
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . . i
college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen| Own Rent
only education Graduate
g%n%gggg% a::;d ;(i)x much stronger 7% 4% 3% 7% 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 6%
you '3Xpl|?cf?_t your | somewhat stronger 13% 22% 20% 16% 19% 20% 19% 14% 19% 16% 20%
personal financia
[sliatg?rt}\?l":st?gs 1705 about the same 53% 50% 58% 47% 50% 59% 53% 55% 57% 57% 49%
AND 5 TO 1] [1] much somewhat weaker 20% 17% 12% 19% 20% 12% 17% 17% 15% 15% 18%
stronger, [2]
somewhat stronger, much weaker 8% 7% 6% 10% 7% 5% 7% 9% 4% 7% 6%
[3] about the same, [4]
somewhat weaker, or don't know (V0|) 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1%
5] much weaker tha
[Pl much weaker than , weighted n 369 450 778 295 382 853 | 1232 244 113 1017 | 560
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - September 2024

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uis No Yes fely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:g;lt;)all IIE?’I‘%?'% Los Angeles Ora[;\igZIoSan SF Bay Area
Q59. Overaltlj,_do you approve 48% 43% 49% 55% 74% 9% 44% 78% 45% 17% 38% 43% 48% 43% 62%
g;_’{’,:gv_v‘:;;'th;af;’;‘_’ve disapprove 51% 53% | 50% 45% 25% | 91% | 53% | 22% | 53% | 82% 59% 54% 51% 55% 36%
?J.S.“:,’; ';r';:i':‘fm% Pt'ﬁe don't know (vol) 2% 4% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2%
United States? Unweighted n 1581 213 1364 1068 659 358 310 506 643 409 286 186 379 264 308
Congressional District Comg%titive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
. . . African Asian : .

Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q59. Overal(lj,_do you  approve 50% 37% 45% 48% A47% 56% 54% 49% 43% 46% 47% 49% 48% 47%
g}_’fﬁ:‘;\‘,’a‘;’thﬁ_"'ﬁﬂ‘_’ve disapprove 48% 61% 53% 51% | 50% 44% 44% 48% | 55% | 52% | 51% | 49% | 51% 50%
?JSZ’; ';r';:i':‘fm% fht'f‘e don't know (vol) 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
United States? Unweighted n 1246 335 266 783 798 138 194 445 735 226 506 834 1201 379

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . . "
only egg::lzggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent

Q59. Overal(lj,_do you approve 42% 43% 57% 43% 41% 54% 46% 49% 55% 49% 47%
ﬁ’fffﬁg‘(ﬁa‘)’,’th;af,’é’:“’e disapprove 54% 56% 42% 55% 56% 46% | 52% 48% 41% 50% | 51%
j!ilgzr; l;rggir:‘cm% fht'rs‘e don't know (vol) 3% 1% 1% 2% 3% 0% 1% 3% 4% 1% 2%
United States? Unweighted n 363 441 777 293 374 850 1220 244 110 1008 554

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: August 29- September 9, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - September 2024

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uis No Yes fely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:g;lt;)all IIE?’I‘%?'% Los Angeles Ora[;\igZIoSan SF Bay Area

Q60. Overal(lj,_do you approve 53% 55% 53% 56% 79% 1% 46% 79% 55% 20% 48% 51% 53% 48% 65%
of the way Kamala - disapprove 44% 40% | 46% 44% 20% | 89% | 49% | 20% | 43% | 78% 48% 47% 45% 49% 33%
j"(')%rg: izcla;g;is'}gef:ﬁr don't know (vol) 3% 5% 2% 1% 1% 0% 5% 1% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2%
of the United States? Unweighted n 1582 213 1364 1068 660 357 310 506 641 409 288 186 378 263 309

Congressional District Comg%titive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

. . . African Asian : .

Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q60. Overal(lj,_do you  approve 55% 43% 51% 53% 53% 69% 53% 59% 46% 55% 53% 51% 53% 53%
of the way Kamala - disapprove 42% 54% 46% 45% | 43% 28% 45% 37% | 52% | 42% | 43% | 47% | 44% 44%
j"(l)%rgz izcla;f;is'}ge':ﬁr don't know (vol) 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3%
of the United States? Unweighted n 1247 335 267 783 799 137 193 448 735 226 508 833 1203 378

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High sonoo! | college Sollege | <g40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
education

Q60. Overal(lj,_do you approve 52% 48% 59% 53% 49% 56% 51% 55% 67% 51% 56%
of the way Kamala . disapprove 44% 50% 39% 44% 47% 43% | 47% 41% 29% 47% | 41%
Harris is handling her  4on't know (vol) 4% 2% 2% 3% 4% 1% 2% 4% 5% 2% 3%
job as vice president
of the United States? Unweighted n 364 442 776 292 375 851 1221 243 110 1009 554

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: August 29- September 9, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey

Californians and Their Government - All Adults - September 2024

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t:
uis No Yes fely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:g;lt;)all IIE?’I‘%?'% Los Angeles Ora[;\igZIoSan SF Bay Area
Q61. Overall, doyou  aPprove 49% 47% | 50% 54% 71% | 18% | 45% | 76% | 46% | 27% 41% 45% 51% 50% 56%
approve or disapprqve disapprove 43% 45% 43% 40% 23% 76% 44% 20% 47% 66% 46% 44% 45% 43% 37%
of the way Alex Padilla
is handling his job as don't know (vol) 8% 8% 7% 6% 6% 6% | 1% | 5% 7% 7% 13% 11% 5% 7% 7%
US Senator? Unweighted n 1587 218 1364 1067 660 356 311 507 647 407 290 186 379 263 311
Congressional District Comg%titive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female Ar?\gli'f:anns An‘lAesrii?:gns Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q61. Overall, doyou approve 51% 42% 49% 50% | 48% 50% 55% 51% | 46% | 51% | 51% [ 47% 50% 47%
approve or disapprqve disapprove 42% 49% 43% 46% 40% 42% 40% 42% 45% 43% 42% 43% 42% 46%
of the way Alex Padilla
is handling his job as don't know (vol) 7% 10% 7% 4% 12% 8% 5% 7% 9% 6% 7% | 10% 8% 6%
US Senator? Unweighted n 1250 337 267 785 802 138 194 451 736 | 226 | 510 | 836 1204 382

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . . . it
only egﬂggggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent

Q61. Overall, doyou  aPprove 45% 44% 57% 46% 44% 56% | 47% 56% 57% 48% 52%
approve or disapprqve disapprove 45% 47% 38% 47% 47% 40% 45% 37% 35% 45% 41%
of the way Alex Padilla
is handling his job as don't know (vol) 9% 9% 5% 8% 9% 5% 8% 8% 8% 7% 7%
US Senator? Unweighted n 366 445 776 294 378 851 1223 245 111 1013 558

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: August 29- September 9, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - September 2024

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
uis No Yes fely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:g;lt;)all IIE?’I‘%?'% Los Angeles Ora[;\igZIoSan SF Bay Area
Q62. Overaltlj,_do you approve 34% 37% 34% 34% 29% | 52% | 26% | 23% | 34% | 53% 36% 36% 35% 34% 29%
of the way the Speaker disapprove 58% 53% | 59% 62% 65% | 41% | 65% | 73% | 58% | 42% 55% 53% 58% 58% 65%
32 H:]es Z',?E‘:?,L",',‘L‘ﬁng don't know (vol) 8% 10% 7% 4% 6% 7% 9% 4% 9% 5% 9% 11% 7% 8% 6%
his job? Unweighted n 1592 220 1367 1070 660 | 358 | 312 | 507 | 648 | 409 292 186 382 263 310
Congressional District Comg%titive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female Aag:?caanns Amisrii?':gns Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q62. Overaltlj,_do you approve 33% 40% 42% 35% | 34% 26% 28% 38% 34% | 30% | 32% | 40% 33% 37%
of the way the Speaker disapprove 59% 52% 51% 62% | 54% 66% 67% 51% | 59% | 62% | 60% | 53% | 58% 56%
32 mes g':li‘ssf.x\igﬁng don't know (vol) 8% 8% 7% 4% 12% 8% 5% 10% 7% 8% 8% 7% 8% 7%
his job? Unweighted n 1253 339 269 787 805 139 196 450 737 227 | 511 839 1210 381

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some

ngr'laglcyhool egg::lzggn Gﬁggﬁgfe <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent
Q62. Overaltlj,,do you  approve 39% 34% 30% 36% 38% 32% [ 32% 40% 45% 35% 34%
of the way the Speaker disapprove 50% 58% 66% 57% 52% 63% | 61% 53% 46% 59% | 58%
ggmes ;':?:f‘;\’r"igﬁng don't know (vol) 11% 8% 4% 7% 10% 5% 8% 7% 9% 6% 8%
his job? Unweighted n 366 448 778 295 380 852 1228 245 111 1014 560

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: August 29- September 9, 2024

Page 13



PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - September 2024

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t:
uis No Yes fely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:g;lt;)all IIE?’I‘%?'% Los Angeles Ora[;\igZIoSan SF Bay Area
Q63. Overall, doyou  aPprove 23% 30% | 22% 20% 26% | 20% | 16% | 22% | 28% | 20% 21% 23% 28% 20% 20%
g??r:gveaortﬂgstat%%rﬁve disapprove 1% 62% 74% 78% 70% 76% 78% 76% 66% 76% 72% 67% 68% 76% 74%
Wi .
s. COng,gss is don't know (vol) 6% 9% 5% 3% 4% 4% 6% 2% 6% 4% 8% 10% 4% 4% 6%
handling its job? Unweighted n 1582 216 1362 1066 657 | 358 | 310 | 505 | 644 | 409 290 185 379 261 309
Congressional District Comggtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female | ,African | = Asian ) atinos | whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes
Q63. Overall, doyou approve 24% 22% 25% 22% | 24% 31% 20% 30% | 19% [ 25% [ 27% | 19% 21% 30%
g?ﬂ:gv;aortﬂiastat%grave disapprove 70% 73% 70% 75% 66% 64% 7% 62% 7% 69% 67% 76% 73% 64%
S. congrgss is " don't know (vol) 6% 5% 5% 2% 9% 5% 3% 9% 4% 6% 6% 5% 6% 6%
handling its job? Unweighted n 1245 337 266 784 798 138 195 447 734 224 509 835 1201 380
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . . . it
only egﬂggggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent
Q63. Overall, doyou  aPprove 32% 20% 17% 31% 23% 21% | 20% 32% 35% 23% 24%
g?tp;gveaortﬂiastat%grave disapprove 59% 74% 80% 63% 70% 76% 74% 64% 56% 73% 69%
Wi .
s. c(,,,g,eyss is don't know (vol) 9% 6% 2% 6% 7% 3% 6% 4% 9% 4% 6%
handling its job? Unweighted n 364 440 778 290 378 851 1219 245 111 1010 554

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: August 29- September 9, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey

Californians and Their Government - All Adults - September 2024

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fiely vaters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:,‘;Tlgcl ém%?g Los Angeles Oragig(;/OSan SF Bay Area
Q64. Overall, doyou approve 31% 32% 31% 31% 18% 59% 26% 15% 30% 55% 32% 35% 34% 28% 26%
g?fﬁgveaortﬂfﬁgprove disapprove 64% 60% 66% 68% 80% 37% 68% 85% 64% 40% 60% 57% 63% 69% 1%
Wi
Supreme%ourt is don't know (vol) 5% 8% 3% 1% 2% 4% 7% 0% 5% 5% 8% 8% 3% 3% 4%
handling its job? Unweighted n 1581 217 1360 1067 656 | 356 | 312 | 506 | 646 | 405 289 186 379 260 308
Congressional District Comg%titive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female Arﬁf;l!?caanns Anﬁ:srii?:gns Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q64. Overall, doyou approve 31% 32% 32% 33% 29% 27% 31% 32% 31% 26% 31% 35% 29% 36%
g?mg";am‘tﬂf%%wove disapprove 65% 62% 63% 65% 64% 70% 66% 60% 66% 69% 64% 61% 67% 58%
SupremeyCourt is don't know (vol) 4% 6% 5% 3% 7% 2% 3% 8% 3% 5% 5% 4% 4% 6%
handling its job? Unweighted n 1245 336 264 784 797 138 193 447 735 226 508 833 1200 380
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . . . it
only egﬂggggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent
Q64. Overall, doyou approve 34% 31% 27% 32% 34% 30% 29% 30% 39% 34% 28%
g?tpri"gveamtﬂi:%lépfove disapprove 57% 66% 1% 62% 59% 69% 66% 64% 53% 63% 66%
Wi
Supreme)&ourt is don't know (vol) 9% 3% 2% 6% 7% 1% 4% 5% 8% 3% 5%
handling its job? Unweighted n 362 444 775 292 378 850 1220 243 111 1012 554

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: August 29- September 9, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - September 2024

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
uis No Yes fely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:g;lt;)all IIE?’I‘%?'% Los Angeles Ora[;\igZIoSan SF Bay Area
81"35' Do you tll}ir]tk g right direction 27% 27% 27% 28% 39% | 7% | 26% | 41% | 28% | 10% 23% 24% 28% 26% 31%
States are generally  Wrong direction 1% 70% | 71% 70% 59% | 92% | 71% | 57% | 70% | 90% 74% 74% 70% 72% 67%
gﬁ?cs{i?ntgftﬂghvtv rong don't know (vol) 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 0% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3%
direction? Unweighted n 1582 215 1363 1069 657 | 358 | 311 504 | 645 | 410 291 184 377 262 309
Congressional District Comg%titive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female Aag:?caann s Amisrii?':gn s Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
t?:_ss. Do you tSir_ltk g right direction 29% 19% 22% 29% | 25% 25% 27% 33% 23% | 23% | 30% | 27% 26% 31%
States are generally  Wrong direction 69% 79% 76% 70% | 72% 73% 72% 65% | 75% | 77% | 68% | 69% | 72% 68%
gﬁrc%ig'ntgf trri‘ghvtv rong don't know (vol) 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 1%
direction? Unweighted n 1243 339 267 785 797 138 193 447 735 224 | 508 | 836 1203 378

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some

”'ghoif;‘“' college. Sollege | <g40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
Q65. Do you think right direction 28% 23% 30% 29% 22% 30% | 24% 32% 43% 26% 28%
things in the United s o o o " o o o o o o o
States are generally ~ Wrong direction 69% 75% 69% 69% 75% 68% 74% 66% 55% 71% 71%
gﬁt‘cﬂig‘ntgftﬂgh‘z rong don't know (vol) 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1%
direction? Unweighted n 362 443 777 289 379 850 | 1221 244 110 1010 554

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: August 29- September 9, 2024
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Californians and Their Government - All Adults - September 2024

PPIC Statewide Survey

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region

All Adults No Yes Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:g;lt;)all IIE?’I‘%?'% Los Angeles Ora[;\igZIoSan SF Bay Area
Sggﬁgxﬁgiggggiﬁons, good times 36% 27% 38% 43% 54% | 18% | 31% | 58% | 31% | 19% 27% 37% 37% 38% 42%
do ot Jhink that, bad times 61% 68% | 59% 54% 43% | 81% | 64% | 40% | 65% | 79% 68% 62% 59% 59% 55%
e i v od o don't know (vol) 4% 4% | 3% 3% 3% | 2% | 4% | 2% | 4% | 2% 5% 1% 4% 3% 4%
time financially or bad ;. veighted n 1592 222 | 1365 1071 659 | 358 | 312 | 507 | 645 | 410 292 185 381 263 312

Congressional District Comggtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female Aagri;i:zms Anf‘esriiacgns Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Sf:r-‘grl:‘figiggntgiﬁons’ good times 38% 28% 34% 39% | 32% 46% 29% 38% | 35% | 29% | 35% | 43% 36% 35%
ggrl{r?; Jhink that  bad times 59% 67% 61% 59% | 62% 48% 66% 58% | 62% | 70% | 61% | 53% 60% 62%
Tiates will have gsod  don't know (vol) 3% 5% 5% 1% | 6% 5% 5% 3% | 3% | 2% | 3% | 4% 4% 3%
time financially orbad ;.\ veighted n 1254 338 267 788 | 804 140 194 451 | 736 | 225 | 511 | 840 1209 382

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership

“ig*;rs]fyh“' eg%iggiegn Sollege | <g40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
gffﬁgrl:";giggntgiﬁons’ good times 32% 32% 42% 32% 28% 44% | 35% 40% 38% 37% 35%
ggrl{:; Jhink that  bad times 65% 63% 55% 66% 68% 54% | 62% 57% 57% 59% | 63%
Tiotes will have aod  don't know (vol) 3% 5% 3% 2% 4% 2% | 3% 3% 4% 4% | 3%
time financially orbad ;.\ veighted n 367 448 777 293 381 852 | 1229 244 111 1014 | 559

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: August 29- September 9, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - September 2024

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult: Likel t
uis No Yes fely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:gl]lt;;I IIErr\rl‘e;)rI\g Los Angeles Oragigglos an | s Bay Area
Q67. How much of the just about always 4% 4% 4% 4% 6% 2% 2% 5% 4% 3% 4% 8% 5% 2% 3%
time do you think you H 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
can trust the federal  Most of the time 27% 34% 24% 25% 34% 12% 20% 32% 29% 17% 21% 25% 28% 24% 33%
\gll\?vel:'nmtent ind ¢ only some of the time 67% 59% 70% 70% 58% 84% 75% 62% 65% 78% 73% 63% 64% 71% 63%
ashington today to
do whatis right—just none of the time (vol) 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% | 2% | 1% | 0% | 0% | 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0%
f#:z;qae'wgygn?;?; n?; don't know (vol) 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2%
of the time? Unweighted n 1587 217 1365 1070 658 358 312 505 645 410 292 185 380 263 309
Congressional District Comggtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female Arﬁferli'iccaanns Arrﬁ-\esn'iiign s Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q67. yow mu|t1:_h It:f the just about always 4% 5% 5% 5% 3% 5% 3% 6% 3% 1% 5% 5% 4% 4%
ey e Tk YOU  most of the time 27% 24% 28% 26% | 27% 42% 29% 31% | 21% | 30% | 26% | 24% | 25% 30%
‘EI!‘;WeI:Pm?m ind ¢ only some of the time 67% 68% 64% 68% 66% 54% 67% 60% 73% 67% 66% 68% 69% 63%

ashington today to
do whatgis right—)j{ust none of the time (vol) 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%
fﬁ:zmwggnwfg ng(fe don't know (vol) 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 0% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2%
of the tir’ne? Unweighted n 1248 339 268 785 802 139 195 449 736 225 508 837 1205 381
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
nggﬁlc;,hool eggggﬁg N (g'gg?gtee <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native [ Naturalized | Non-Citizen [ Own Rent

Q67. How much of the just about always 7% 2% 2% 5% 6% 2% 3% 10% 5% 4% 4%
time do you think you . o o o o o o o o o o o
can trust the federal  Most of the time 29% 26% 25% 31% 23% 27% | 24% 31% 40% 25% | 28%
government in only some of the time 60% 70% 71% 61% 69% 70% 71% 58% 51% 69% 65%
Washington today to i
do what is right—just none of the time (vol) 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%
?#:z:naéwgygnwfg ng; don't know (vol) 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 0% 1% 1% 4% 1% 2%
of the tir’ne? Unweighted n 365 444 778 292 376 852 1224 245 110 1012 555

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: August 29- September 9, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - September 2024

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
uits No Yes fiely vaters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:,‘;Tlgcl ém%?g Los Angeles Oragig(;/OSan SF Bay Area
31685 Vgoulld yousay  afew big interests 82% 76% 84% 84% 78% | 92% | 85% | 83% | 79% | 88% 82% 80% 81% 81% 82%
e redera
E’n"u":h";um:g;': ?;j,“byig ggg;{g of all the 16% 21% | 14% 15% 21% | 6% | 10% | 17% | 18% | 12% 14% 16% 16% 17% 16%
interests looki t
for themselves. or that don't know (vol) 3% 3% 2% 1% 1% | 2% | 4% | 0% | 3% | 1% 5% 4% 2% 1% 1%
it is run for the benefit .
of all of the people? Unweighted n 1588 220 1363 1069 656 358 312 505 643 411 291 185 379 263 311
Congressional District Comggtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female Arﬁfer:?caanns Anﬁsrii?:ra‘ns Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
81686 V(;loulld yousay  afew big interests 81% 85% 80% 81% 82% 90% 85% 75% 85% | 84% | 82% | 81% 83% 79%
e federa
it o A 16% 13% 18% 18% | 14% 10% 13% 21% | 14% | 13% | 15% | 18% | 15% 18%
interests looki t
for themselves. or that don't know (vol) 3% 2% 2% 1% | 4% 0% 2% 4% 1% | 3% | 3% | 1% 2% 3%
it is run for the benefit i
of all of the people? ~ Unweighted n 1250 338 268 786 802 140 194 449 736 225 509 839 1205 382
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
“'gngyh“' college Sollege | <g40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
81686 V(;loulld yousay  afew big interests 76% 87% 83% 81% 83% 83% 83% 80% 73% 81% 82%
e federa
gmfil";:';umrf'g;': pretty o g:gg{g of all the 20% 12% 15% 17% 13% 16% | 14% 17% 22% 17% | 15%
interests looki t
for themselves. or that don't know (vol) 4% 1% 2% 2% 4% 1% | 2% 2% 4% 2% 3%
it is run for the benefit i
of all of the people? ~ Unweighted n 365 447 776 292 380 851 1226 244 110 1014 556

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: August 29- September 9, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - September 2024

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: August 29- September 9, 2024

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t:
uis No Yes fely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:g;lt;)all IIE?’I‘%?'% Los Angeles Ora[;\igZIoSan SF Bay Area
Q69. Do you think the a lot 56% 45% 60% 58% 47% 79% 62% 46% 57% 70% 57% 64% 54% 59% 53%
gﬁeg'rf"':etnhte“fggteg' some 39% 47% | 37% 39% 49% | 18% | 34% | 50% | 39% | 26% 34% 32% 42% 37% 43%
lot of the money we don’t waste very much 4% 6% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 7% 1% 4% 3% 3%
pay in taxes, Waste  gon't know (vol) 1% 2% | 1% 0% 1% | 0% | 2% | 0% | 1% | 0% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1%
waste very much of it? Unweighted n 1591 221 1365 1071 658 358 312 506 645 411 292 186 381 263 310
Congressional District Comggtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female Aégri;i;r:‘ s Anﬁ\esrii?:gns Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q69. Do you think the a lot 56% 58% 51% 59% | 54% 48% 56% 51% | 61% | 56% | 57% | 56% 57% 55%
gggg:ﬁ;‘emengggg' some 39% 38% 45% 31% | 40% 48% 40% 42% | 36% | 39% | 39% | 40% 39% 40%
lot of the money we don’t waste very much 4% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2% 5% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4%
Pay in taxes, waste  don't know (vol) 1% 1% 2% 0% | 2% 1% 2% 2% | 0% | 2% | 1% | 1% 1% 2%
waste very much of it? Unweighted n 1251 340 269 786 805 140 194 451 737 225 511 840 1207 383
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
ngr'laglcyhool . ggg:ggn Gﬁggﬁgfe <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent
Q69. Do you think the a lot 50% 62% 57% 52% 58% 58% 59% 53% 37% 58% 54%
people in the federal o o o 0 0 o 0 0 0 0 0
government waste a some 43% 34% 39% 43% 36% 39% 36% 43% 55% 39% 40%
lot of the money we don’t waste very much 4% 3% 3% 5% 4% 3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 5%
A ’ ) on't know (vo o (] (J (] (] (] () () () () o
pay in taxes, waste  don'tk [ 29 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% | 1% 0% 4% 1% 1%
waste very much of it? Unweighted n 366 448 777 293 381 852 1227 244 112 1016 556
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PPIC Statewide Survey

Californians and Their Government - All Adults - September 2024

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult; Likel t
uis No Yes fely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:g;lt;)all IIE?’I‘%?'% Los Angeles Ora[;\igZIoSan SF Bay Area
ng_rg%%(m: have a favorable 49% 47% 50% 52% 81% 7% 38% 76% 51% 15% 40% 52% 50% 46% 59%
¥avorab|e]o(r )an () unfavorable 48% 48% 48% 48% 18% 92% 58% 24% 46% 83% 56% 45% 48% 50% 38%
;an'f)ar\ég;?g"]eof the don't know (vol) 3% 5% 2% 1% 1% 0% 4% 0% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3%
Democratic Party? Unweighted n 1573 213 1355 1065 657 357 305 504 641 409 289 185 373 263 307
Congressional District Comg%titive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female Arﬁf;l!?caanns Anﬁ:srii?:gns Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
ng_.rzggot; have a favorable 53% 35% 40% 49% 49% 68% 50% 57% 39% 53% 50% 45% 50% 46%
¥avorab|e]o(r )an () unfavorable 44% 63% 56% 49% 47% 29% 48% 39% 59% 45% 45% 53% 48% 49%
i‘mg‘égggl'_'eof the don’t know (vol) 3% 2% 4% 2% 4% 4% 3% 4% 2% 2% 5% 2% 2% 4%
Democratic Party? Unweighted n 1239 334 266 778 794 137 195 445 728 225 505 829 1195 377

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some

H'g';rﬁfyh“' college Gollege | <gaok | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
%78_'_2$é/011 have a favorable 47% 47% 53% 48% 49% 50% 46% 53% 63% 48% 51%
¥avorab,e]°‘, )an () unfavorable 48% 51% 46% 49% 46% 49% 51% 43% 32% 51% 45%
iun':'f)ar\ég;?grlleof the don't know (vol) 5% 2% 1% 2% 5% 1% 2% 3% 5% 2% 4%
Democratic Party? Unweighted n 357 442 774 292 373 846 1215 241 109 1003 552

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: August 29- September 9, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - September 2024

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t:
uis No Yes fely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:g;lt;)all IIE?’I‘%?'% Los Angeles Ora[;\igZIoSan SF Bay Area
ngTR%gm: have a favorable 27% 23% 28% 27% 6% 72% 25% 6% 25% 58% 32% 34% 25% 25% 19%
¥avorab|e]°(,)an @ unfavorable 71% 73% | 71% 72% 9% | 27% | 71% | 93% | 73% | 40% 64% 63% 73% 71% 79%
;an'f)ar\ég;?g"]eof the don't know (vol) 3% 4% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 0% 2% 2% 4% 3% 1% 4% 2%
Republican Party? Unweighted n 1572 210 1357 1069 657 357 307 507 641 407 288 185 374 260 308
Congressional District Comggtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female | ,African | = Asian ) atinos | whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes
QR7(;TR$I¥°L‘: have a favorable 25% 35% 28% 26% 27% 21% 21% 26% 30% 21% 27% 30% 25% 30%
¥avorable]o(r )an (@) unfavorable 73% 64% 68% 73% 69% 76% 77% 70% 68% 77% | 69% | 68% 73% 66%
%Lﬁ:\ég;ﬁ;ﬂeﬁ the don't know (vol) 3% 2% 4% 1% 4% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 5% 2% 2% 4%
Republican Party? Unweighted n 1240 332 263 779 793 138 192 442 732 225 504 832 1195 377

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . . i
college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent
only education Graduate

%7(;T2$é/011 have a favorable 32% 27% 20% 30% 31% 23% 27% 24% 23% 30% 22%
L.,VO,ab,e]o(,)an @ unfavorable 63% 71% 79% 68% 64% 76% | 71% 73% 71% 69% 74%
iun':'f)ar\ég;?grlleof the don't know (vol) 5% 2% 1% 2% 5% 1% 2% 3% 5% 1% 3%
Republican Party? Unweighted n 357 439 776 293 373 849 1215 241 109 1007 550

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: August 29- September 9, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey

Californians and Their Government - All Adults - September 2024

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
uits No Yes fiely vaters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con %‘;’Hg;l IIErx\apr:ge Los Angeles Orag}ggIoSan SF Bay Area
&Lzh';‘pﬁgﬂ::;’:‘e‘;”ﬁ do adequate job 28% 27% | 29% 31% 34% | 40% | 12% | 29% | 27% | 33% 26% 28% 37% 25% 23%
Democratic parties do
an adequatepjob third party is needed 68% 68% 68% 67% 64% | 58% | 83% | 69% | 70% | 64% 71% 65% 60% 71% 74%
representing the
ﬁ«mtehricag peop'l‘e, or  don't know (vol) 4% 5% 3% 2% 2% 2% 5% 2% 3% 3% 3% 7% 3% 4% 3%
o _ey O SUC a
r”n"a‘j’;g‘:)'::t';ai‘sarfgﬁed? Unweighted n 1568 216 1347 1056 651 | 353 | 307 | 499 | 646 | 398 288 186 370 259 309
Congressional District Comggtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female Arﬁfer:iccaanns Arrﬁ-\esn'iiigns Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
t?]?h':p{’l%‘l‘i[;;’f;"ﬁg° adequate job 29% 24% 28% 29% | 28% 22% 33% 36% | 22% | 22% | 28% | 35% 28% 30%
Democratic parties do | i
an adequate job third party is needed 66% 73% 67% 69% | 66% 73% 64% 60% 74% | 74% | 69% | 61% 68% 66%
representing the
Qmﬁ:icag pe°p|I1e, or  don't know (vol) 4% 2% 5% 2% 6% 4% 3% 5% 3% 3% 3% 5% 4% 4%
o they do such a
B e o7 Unweighted n 1235 333 263 781 | 786 132 195 443 | 731 | 226 | 503 | 825 | 1190 376
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . . .
college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent
only education Graduate
t?l?hg‘pm‘fig;’f‘;’ﬁ o adequate job 35% 24% 25% 29% 31% 27% | 25% 37% 38% 28% | 30%
Democratic parties do i
an adequate job third party is needed 60% 72% 72% 67% 64% 71% 71% 58% 57% 69% 66%
representing the
g\m&ricag p90pil1e, or  don't know (vol) 5% 3% 3% 4% 4% 2% 3% 5% 5% 3% 4%
o (_ey O SUC| a
&Z‘j?;g‘l’o'::{;ait:;;‘;:’ded, Unweighted n 360 439 769 291 375 842 | 1209 242 108 1002 | 549

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: August 29- September 9, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey

Californians and Their Government - All Adults - September 2024

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult: Likel t
uis No Yes fely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:g;lt;)all IIE?’I‘%?'% Los Angeles Ora[;\igZIoSan SF Bay Area
Q73. For future would support change
presidential elections, to popular vote 69% 67% 70% 70% 83% 50% 67% 90% 66% 50% 64% 76% 70% 65% 73%
would you support or
opposs changpi’r)]g toa m°;é%3lg$?’i‘:e°ha"9‘* 28% 27% | 28% 28% 15% | 50% | 28% | 9% | 30% | 48% 32% 19% 28% 31% 23%
system in which the
president is elected by don't know (vol) 4% 6% 3% 2% 2% 1% 5% 1% 3% 2% 4% 5% 2% 4% 4%
direct popular vote,
instead of by the .
Electoral College? Unweighted n 1579 213 1361 1069 659 358 309 506 647 405 289 185 373 263 310
Congressional District Comggtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
. . e African Asian . .

Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q73. For future would support change
presidential elections, to popular vote 69% 69% 69% 66% 2% 76% 69% 71% 65% 68% 74% 65% 69% 68%
would you support or
opposs changing o a }’?;L‘:,S,’;E?,iﬁecha"ge 27% 30% 27% 32% | 23% 19% 27% 24% | 32% | 20% | 22% | 31% 28% 28%
system in which the
president is elected by don't know (vol) 4% 1% 4% 2% 5% 5% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4%
direct popular vote,
instead of by the .
Electoral College? Unweighted n 1244 335 265 781 797 137 196 442 736 225 504 835 1199 378

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College g . . it
only egﬁggggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent

Q73. For future would support change o 0 o 9 9 9 9 o o 0 0
presidential elections, to popular vote 66% 69% 72% 67% 72% 68% 68% 75% 68% 71% 67%
would you support or
oppose changing to a e oppossaange | 28% 28% 27% 28% | 24% 30% | 28% 22% 27% 27% | 28%
system in which the
president is elected by don't know (vol) 6% 3% 2% 5% 5% 1% 4% 3% 4% 2% 5%
direct popular vote,
instead of by the .
Electoral College? Unweighted n 357 442 780 290 376 851 1220 242 108 1010 550

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: August 29- September 9, 2024

Page 24





